Hastings Secondary College upgrade

Works notification | 1 December 2023

We are upgrading Hastings Secondary College to support the student community. Work has recently been completed at Westport Campus, and work is continuing at Port Macquarie Campus.

Repairs to Port Macquarie Campus water mains now complete

On Thursday 30 November 2023, landscaping contractors working at the Port Macquarie Campus unfortunately struck a water mains pipe disrupting water supply to the school campus for students and staff.

The contractor and the school were able to work around the disruption throughout Thursday 30 November, with permanent repair works planned for early on Friday 1 December.

Repairs to the damaged pipe to restore water to the school campus were completed on the morning of Friday 1 December, and water was restored to the school campus at roughly 10am.

Various mitigation plans were in place to ensure that students and staff had access to important facilities such as functioning bathrooms and access to clean water. Only some of these, such as utilising council bathrooms adjacent to the school, were required until water was restored to the school.

How can I stay up to date?

Thank you for your patience while we complete this important school infrastructure.

If you have any queries or concerns about this project you can contact School Infrastructure NSW on schoolinfrastructure@det.nsw.edu.au, or during business hours on 1300 482 651.



School Infrastructure NSW

Email: schoolinfrastructure@det.nsw.edu.au

Phone: 1300 482 651

www.schoolinfrastructure.nsw.gov.au



